FILED February 22, 2024 CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS AUSTIN DIVISION

BY: Alicia Davis
DEPUTY

WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

GENERAL ORDER

In the spirit of affording employees the opportunity to spend quality time with family and friends, to provide employees with sufficient notice to make any necessary preparations, and in appreciation of our employees, it is **ORDERED** that the offices of the United States District Courts, the United States Magistrate Courts, the United States District Clerk, the United States Probation Office, and the United States Pre-Trial Services shall be **CLOSED** on **Friday, March 29, 2024**.

The Clerk of the Court shall issue this order accordingly, and any security operations by the United States Marshal's Service shall remain the same and unaffected by this order.

SIGNED on February 21, 2024.

ROBERT PITMAN

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

FILED

February 22, 2024

CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

BY: Alicia Davis

DEPUTY

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

AUSTIN DIVISION

GENERAL ORDER

In the spirit of affording employees the opportunity to spend quality time with family and friends, to provide employees with sufficient notice to make any necessary preparations, and in appreciation of our employees, it is **ORDERED** that the offices of the United States District Courts, the United States Magistrate Courts, the United States District Clerk, the United States Probation Office, and the United States Pretrial Services shall be **CLOSED** on **Friday, July 5, 2024**.

The Clerk of the Court shall issue this order accordingly, and any security operations by the United States Marshal's Service shall remain the same and unaffected by this order.

SIGNED on February 21, 2024.

ROBERT PITMAN

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE